Less: Additional Utility Receipts Tax (11,574)

Additional Federal Taxable Income 761,377$

Amount Subject to 21% Tax 761,377   159,889

Estimated Additional Federal Tax 159,889

Total Adjustment - Increase 213,624$

- 14 -

OUCC Attachment MAS-22
Cause no. 45649-U
Page 2 of 4

EXHIBIT D

Calculated Rate Base 18,120,624$

Times:  Weighted Cost of Capital (As Authorized by Order) 8.31%

Allowable Net Operating Income 1,505,824

Less:  Adjusted Net Operating Income (1,192,170)

Deficit 313,654

Divide by: Revenue Conversion Factor 72.680%

Required Increase in Operating Revenues 431,555

Divide by:  Adjustable Operating Revenues 3,895,218

Percentage Rate Increase Required 11.08%

Pro Forma Adjustable Operating Revenue for Phase III 4,326,808$

AMERICAN SUBURBAN UTILITIES, INC.
Tippecanoe County, Indiana

Calculation of Allowable Net Operating Income and Rate Impact for Phase III Rates

- 14 -

OUCC Attachment MAS-22
Cause no. 45649-U
Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT C

Phase II Rates

with Phase II  Adjusted  Adjusted

Expenses Adjustments Pro forma at Adjustments Pro forma at

Per Para-Submissio Amount Ref.  Phase II Rates Amount Ref.  Phase III Rates

Operating Revenues

Unmetered Sales 3,562,007$  76,965$   (1) 3,638,972$   795,843   (8) 4,434,815$

Metered Sales 131,427   9,600   (2) 141,027   30,843   (8) 171,870

Forfeited Discounts per Rate Case 14,675   14,675   14,675

Connection Fees from Rate Case 95,000   95,000   95,000

Total Operating Revenues 3,803,109   86,565   3,889,674   826,686   4,716,360

Operating Expenses Per Order

Operation and Maintenance Expenses 1,616,671   1,616,671   1,616,671

Depreciation Expense 604,197   238,120   (3) 842,317   842,317

CIAC Amortization (165,506)   (10,110)   (4) (175,616)   (175,616)

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

FICA Tax 40,291   40,291   40,291

Utility Receipts Tax 53,230   (324)   (5) 52,906   11,574   (9) 64,480

Property Taxes 164,005   8,273   (6) 172,278   172,278

Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 257,526   7,949   265,475   11,574   277,049

Income Taxes 481,309   (209,371)   (7) 271,938   213,624   (10) 485,562

Total Operating Expenses 2,794,197   26,588   2,820,785   225,198   3,045,983

Net Operating Income 1,008,912$  59,977$   1,068,889$   601,488$   1,670,377$

AMERICAN SUBURBAN UTILITIES, INC.
Tippecanoe County, Indiana

Net Operating Income

- 10 -

OUCC Attachment MAS-22
Cause no. 45649-U
Page 4 of 4

29

   OUCC DR 7-27

DATA INFORMATION REQUEST

American Suburban Utilities, Inc.

Cause No. 45649-U

Information Requested:

Please provide ASU’s current bad debt policy.

Information Provided:

ASU does not have a formal policy.

OUCC Attachment MAS-23